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-Capital and Repair Expenditures by tbe Manufacturing Industries, 1953-62, and by 
Province and Industrial Group, 1963— concluded 

Industrial Group 

Capital Expenditure 

Con­
struction 

Machin­
ery and 
Equip­
ment 

Total 

Repair Expenditure 

Con­
struction 

Machin­
ery and 
Equip­
ment 

Total 

Industrial Group, 1962 

Food and beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber industries 
Leather industries 
Textile industries 
Knitting mills... 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries.. 
Metal fabricating industries (except machinery 

and transportation equipment industries) 
Machinery industries (except electrical ma­

chinery) 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Miscellaneous manufacturing industries 
Capital items charged to operating expenses 

$'000,000 

57.3 
0.9 
2.9 
0.9 
6.8 
0.8 
0.6 

11.8 
2.4 

40.5 
10.8 
58.4 

12.4 

5.4 
11.6 
10.9 
13.7 
56.8 
40.1 
8.2 

$'000,000 

111.4 
5.4 

14.1 
3.6 

29.7 
7.0 
5.4 

28.8 
4.6 

132.9 
25.7 

159.1 

38.7 

18.7 
36.3 
29.4 
38.5 
8.8 

59.9 
19.0 

139.4 

$'000,000 

168.7 
6.3 

17.0 
4.5 

36.5 
7.8 
6.0 

40.6 
7.0 

173.4 
36.5 

217.5 

51.1 

24.1 
47.9 
40.3 
52.2 
65.6 

100.0 
27.2 

139.4 

$'000,000 

15.5 
0.8 
1.1 
0.6 
4.7 
0.4 
0.8 
6.1 
1.0 

12.2 
2.4 

18.5 

6.1 

2.9 
10.8 
3.9 
5.2 

28.1 
10.0 
1.8 

$'000,000 

67.2 
2.9 
9.0 
3.0 

22.2 
2.0 
3.0 

35.8 
2.6 

106.4 
7.8 

151.9 

28.6 

9.0 
34.0 
18.9 
51.4 
4.9 

49.4 
7.2 

$'000,000 

82.' 
3.' 

10.: 
3.1 

26.! 
2.' 
3.! 

41.! 
3.1 

118.1 
10.: 

170.' 

34.7 

11.9 
44.8 
22.8 
56.6 
33.0 
59.4 
9.0 

Section 3.—Provincial and Local Distribution of Manufacturing 
Industries 

Subsection 1.—Provincial Distribution of Manufacturing Production 

The tables of this Subsection, containing summary statistics of manufactures by 
province and industrial group, indicate the predominance of Ontario and Quebec both in 
over-all manufacturing activity and, with the single exception of the wood industries, 
in industrial groups. Ontario's factory shipments of 813,339,600,000 and Quebec's 
$8,017,200,000 together accounted for 79.4 p.c. of the Canadian total in 1962. 

Quebec had the greatest provincial shipments in five groups—tobacco products in­
dustries, textile industries, knitting mills, clothing industries and paper and allied industries. 
In each of the first four groups, Quebec's shipments accounted for over half the Canadian 
total; in the paper and allied group, its share of 36.1 p.c. was only marginally greater 
than Ontario's 35.9 p.c. With the exception of the wood industries, where British Colum­
bia's factory shipments of $626,500,000 accounted for 54.3 p.c. of the Canadian total, 
Ontario led in factory shipments of the remaining 15 industrial groups. In three of these— 
rubber industries, machinery industries (except electrical machinery), and transportation 
equipment industries—its share was almost 75 p.c. of the Canadian total. In three others— 
the electrical products industries, chemical and chemical products industries, and mis­
cellaneous manufacturing industries—it was between 60 and 69 p.c, and in printing, pub­
lishing and allied industries, primary metal industries, and metal fabricating industries it 
was between 52 and 58 p.c. of the Canadian total. 

Details of the leading industries in each province in 1962 were not available at publica­
tion time. This information for 1961, and for 1962 when it becomes available, may be 
obtained from DBS publications in the Manufacturing Industries of Canada series: Atlantic 
Provinces (Catalogue No. 31-204), Quebec (No. 31-205), Ontario (No. 31-206), Prairie 
Provinces (No. 31-207) and British Columbia, Yukon and Northwest Territories (No. 31-208). 


